REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

AFFROVED

CORRECTION TO SPLIT BEARING QRIENTATION

PIMAY 2025 SMM

TEM ] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
: . . TEM

1 |LFP-U-BO24-EXZC Actuator Link Bzcilrzénsﬁtlegt,e%NC Machined, 2 NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
13_|LHBH-M040810-26 Mé x 1.0 - 8mm - SHCS - ZINC 1

g tEE:H:(B:%i%SQ ER%%? EEQEEE ; 14 |LHBC-M042010-26 Mé x 1.0 x 20mm - FHSC - ZINC 2

R LT SEACER I EEVET 2 15 |LHBP-M062010-26 | M6 x 1.0 x 14mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT - ZINC | 3

PR T - 16 |LHWA-160816-6 M8 - WASHER - ZINC 20

PR Eao0 SEAE NGl BT 5 17 |LHNN-M812-6 M8 x 1.25 - HEX LOCK NUT - ZINC 10

= FP-UBG00GE NGNS EED ] 18 |LHBO-M082512-16 M8 x 1.25 x 25mm - HEX BOLT - ZINC 8
19 |(HBO-M085012-16 M8 x 1.25 x 50mm - HEX BOLT - ZINC 2

8 |LHGS-10011302-1 SPLIT BEARING 2 BT R e 7

9 |LHWA-120616-6 M6 - WASHER - ZINC 1] x - - .

10 [LHWL-110707-26 Mé - INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER-SS | 1 2] JLEHNN-M1015-6 MI0x 1.5 - HEXLOCK NUT - ZING 2

17 ILHNN-M&10-6 M6 x 1.0 - HEX LOCK NUT - ZINC 5 22 |LHBO-M108015-16 M10 x 1.5 x 80mm - HEX BOLT - ZINC ]

12 |LHBO-M0&2010-16 | Mé x 1.0 x 20mm - HEX HEAD BOLT - ZINC | 4 23 |LHBO-M1010015-16 M10 x 1.5 x 100mm - HEX BOLT - ZINC ]

uniLess otHerwisE speciFien: | ENGINEER: SMM| DATE: 28/0CT/2024 PART NO: ME0414-UKRS1A I_E “n b
y = " s L .
B o [ e | CHECKED: === | DATE:«o/<cf-xaz VEHICLE: MERCEDES SPRINTER [i E
PROPERTY OF LECEND FLEET TOLERANCES: PPAP: --- | DATE: --/--/---- PRODUCT: UPSTEP - RS3
SOLUTIONS. ANY REPRODUCTION IN. | FRACTIONAL /32" DESCRIPTION: MOUTING KIT - MERCEDES SPRINTER
ANGULAR: £0.5° : LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS

PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LEGEND
FLEET SOLUTIQNS IS PROHIBITED,

X 2000
KX 0,050
XXX 20001

ENG. NOTES:

56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON

Revision: 4 | Sheet: 10f5 [ Size: ANSIB

519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




: DETAIL DETAIL &
OE07) Y D@ @EE0)

(2 W

SCALE 1:3 SCALE 1:3
uniLess otHerwisE speciFien: | ENGINEER: SMM| DATE: 28/0CT/2024 PART NO: ME0414-UKRS1A n "
R NFORMATION CONTANEBIN | A scats aenoren | CHECKED: --- | DATE: -~/--/---- VEHICLE: MERCEDES SPRINTER LEE E N
PROPERTY OF LEGEND FLELT TOLERANCES: PPAP: -—- | DATE <f<)= PRODUCT: UPSTEP - RS3
SOLUTIONS, ANY REPRODUCTION [N FRACTIONAL: /32" 2 5
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE | ANGULAR +0.5° ENG. NOTES: DESCRIPTION: MOUTING KIT - MERCEDES SPRINTER LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
TLEET SOLUTIONS 18 PROMIBTED. | o 00 56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
XXX 20,001 Revision: 4 | Sheet: 2 of 5 | Size: ANSI B 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




DETAILD
SCALE1:2

SCALE 1:2

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL -
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING |15 THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF LEGEND FLEET
SOLUTIONS, ANY REPRODUCTION N
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LEGEND
FLEET SOLUTIOMS IS PROHIBITED,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIOMNS [N INCHES
ALL SCALES AS NOTED
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONAL: 1/32"

ANGULAR: +0.5°

X200

XK 0,050

XXX 20001

ENGINEER: SMM
CHECKED: ---
PPAP: -—-

DATE: 28/0CT/2024
DATE: --/-~/----
DATE; --/--/----

ENG. NOTES:

PART NO: MEQ414-UKRS1A
VEHICLE: MERCEDES SPRINTER
PRODUCT: UPSTEP - RS3
DESCRIPTION: MOUTING KIT - MERCEDES SPRINTER

Revision: 4 | Sheet: 3 of 5 | Size: ANSIB

LEGEND

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




/—/0
0 0

(4.51) i (5.49)
F o 0)
2 a9
(3.15) | N j
FRONT MOUNT BRACKETS x2 DOOR BRACKET x]

(20.81)

® 0>

CONNECTING ROD x1

untess otHeERwisE sreCFiED | ENGINEER: SMM DATE: 28/0CT/2024 PART NO: ME0414-UKRS1A n "
R NEORWATON COMAREB N | AL scaits asnoted | CHECKED: === | DATE: --/--/---- VEHICLE: MERCEDES SPRINTER LE [i E |
PROPERTY OF LEGEND FLELT TOLERANCES: PPAP: -—- | DATE <f<)= PRODUCT: UPSTEP - RS3
SOLUTIONS, ANY REPRODUCTION [N FRACTIONAL: /32" 2 5
PART OR AS AWHOLE WITHOUT THE | ANGULAR +0.5° ENG. NOTES: DESCRIPTION: MOUTING KIT - MERCEDES SPRINTER LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
TLEET SOLUTIONS 18 PROMIBTED. | o 00 56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
XXX £0,001 Revision: 4 | Sheet: 4 of 5 | Size: ANSI B 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




BAG#]1

-2x M10 WASHER

-2x M10 LOCK NUT

-3x SPACER SLEEVE 1"

-2x SPACER SLEEVE 2"

-2x M10x100mm HEX BOLT
-2x M10x80mm HEX BOLT

BAG#2

-4x Méx20mm HEX BOLT
-4x Mé LOCK NUT
-4x Mé6 WASHER

BAG#3

-2X M8x50mm HEX BOLT
-8X M8x25mm HEX BOLT
-20x M8 WASHER

-10x M8 LOCK NUT

BAG#4

-3x Méx14mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT

-3x Mé6 LOCK NUT
-3x M6 WASHER

BAG#5
-2x ROD INSERTS
-2x SPLIT BEARINGS

BAG#6

-1x Mé6x8mm SHCS

-2x Méx20mm FHSC

-1x M6 TOOTHED WASHER
-2X M6 WASHER

-2x M6 LOCK NUT

COICICIOICICICIOE)
©OO0O0O0OOOOO

0000000000

PROPRIETARY AND COMFIDENTIAL -
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING |15 THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF LEGEND FLEET
SOLUTIONS, ANY REPRODUCTION N
PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LEGEND
FLEET SOLUTICNS IS PROHIBITED,

UMLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
ALL SCALES AS NOTED
TOLERAMCES:

FRACTIOMAL: 1/32"

ANGULAR: +0.5°

¥ 010

XK 0,050

XXK: £0.001

ENGINEER: SMM

DATE: 28/0CT/2024,

CHECKED: --- | DATE: --/--/----
PPAP: -—- | DATE: --/--/--—--

ENG. NOTES:

PART NO: MEQ414-UKRS1A L n "
VEHICLE: MERCEDES SPRINTER EE E“
PRODUCT: UPSTEP - RS3

DESCRIPTION: MOUTING KIT - MERCEDES SPRINTER T ———

56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON

Revision: 4 | Sheet: 5of 5| Size: ANSIB | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




